C/AID No. 0651-001 ((0xp. 4/04) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Falunt and Trade
	Patent and Trademark Office X747-4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	
1013	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Zeneca Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zeneca himicod	Name: IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Internal Address: Sabana Gardens
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Industrial Park, P.O. Box
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1967 Caroline, Puerto Ric
© Corporation-State	City:State:ZIP:
S Other limited liability company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	U General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
© Security Agreement © Change of Nam	□ Corporation-State xx Other corporation
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 3, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	1,749,766
MOD 10-20-00	2,303,455
MRD 10-30-60	
Additional number	s attached? Q Yes 25 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations arvoived.
Name:H. John Campaign	65.00
142:110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C.	x Enclosed
Suite 1300	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
36 West 44th Street	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
New York NY 718: 8178	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 DO NOT 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
City: State: NY ZIP: 81.78 DO NOT State: NY ZIP: 81.78	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 DO NOT 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe criginal document. H. John Campaign	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 DO NOT 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. H. John Campaign Name of Person Signing Total number wages include	(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 12, 2000 Date

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZENECA LIMITED, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, located

and doing business at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, England, is the owner of the

following trademark registrations:

1 FASLODEX, Registration No. 1,749,766, issued to

registration on February 2, 1993;

2. FASLODEX, Registration No. 2,303,455, issued to

registration on December 28, 1999;

WHEREAS, IPR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, located and doing business at

Sabana Gardens Industrial Park, P.O. Box 1967, Carolina Puerto Rico, is desirous of

acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the registrations

thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, ZENECA LIMITED does hereby assign unto IPR

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark

FASLODEX, together with the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said

trademark.

ZENECA LIMITED

Name: David Eric Giles

Title

: Duly authorised Signatory

Dated:

3 May 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002171 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 10/30/2000